
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1367
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
AEROCITY
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Aerocity is coming up near Delhi Indira Gandhi International Airport;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken by the Government for the safety of the Airport;

(c) whether Delhi International Airport Limited (DIAL) has leased out 45 acres of land for building hotels and other commercial properties from the 190.91 acres given to it only for aeronautical use; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government against the DIAL for concealing the facts?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Bureau of Civil Aviation Security of India (BCAS) has issued guidelines for the safety and security of the airport to be complied with by the respective developer at the Hospitality District before commencement of operations.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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